. M-

Q0L T

-

i

-

_ LUMBINI ™y ~ | ' S photoBy: BISHAL.GAUTAM

e fae &%

W cuitter Mahalaxmi Bikas Bank Ltd. i facebooic

(AT T el “@” Rt TTTEALHRT SIS qTod T

A 2nd Floor Annapurna Arcade, Durbarmarg, Kathmandu Nepal ©01-4268719, Fax: 01-4269308 (& info@mahalaxmibank.com.np www.mahalaxmibank.com

April/May 2021
MSAdR AoAR JioIcIaIR AR fdfgar YPEAR olfolR

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

Tl et ¢ 3100l St : feeran qdtarn ageft Usgan
fdars oed: ¢, 22, 2R, 23, oY, 20, ¢, 2%, 2%, 2¢, 23, R, I3, 3, BB
9|
%o, 22, 20 T ¥ A ge, 22, ¥, }4, % T 3o R4, R8T 32 E E

™ 14 15 16 17
&St Jtadi Kiverciif oldaf R{Gill ThIdicT EapIgRt gren

18 19 20 v aaan 21 22 23 24

A ageen gftfam gfaueT/ et qdran ageft E’ usTet
qQ qQ3 qQ8 qQy Q& = qU

25 26 X ( 28 29 30 @ May 1

Jtadit 3reeait oladf 4Gl TGN gapIgR greRn

Q@ 20 29 22 23 , Y

3 4
agest N yfauer e qdten

Qamj ng 10 21: Qu 12 30 13 S

grafe sk 11 14

m PROVIENCE 1 Shreepur 051-527147/527380 Satungal 01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor 01-4600176/4601271 Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5 Ghorahi 082-561782 Bauniya 091-404014/404015
Ll Birtamod 023-534181, 534916 Dhalkebar 041-560186 Thapathali 01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel 01-5555426/5555457 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/541614 Kohalpur 081-542074/542075 Mangalsen 097-620058
u Itahari 025-587217 Nijgadh 053-540464 Basundhara 01-4389607/4389608 Shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034 Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 Dhakdhai 071-411073/411074 Sanfebagar 097-625013
p— Biratnagar 021-572010/572011 Rupani 031-450010/450011 Kumaripati 01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi 082-540645 Thutepipal 071-429468/429469 Pipalla 094-412094
LL Damak 023-583560/583561 Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397 Newroad 01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 Tulsipur 082-521823 PROVIENCE 6 Masuriya 091-402065
LL Dharan 025-520976/520977 Lahan 033-561612/561613 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Thamel 01-4258609/4258629 PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi 084-400009/400008 Rukum 088-530076 Bajhang 092-421461/421462
O PROVIENCE 2 Janakpur 041-590346/590347 Gongabu 01-4387982/4387983 OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi 076-620090 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Bajura 097-541294
I Birgunj 051-520948/524340 Gol bazar 033-540611 Kalimati 01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk 056-595661 Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur 084-460078 PROVIENCE 7 Gokuleshwor 093-400095

Kalaiya 053-551554 PROVIENCE 3 Maharajgunj 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa 071-521478/526863 Dhangadhi 091-527481/523738 Patan-Baitadi 095-400086
O Malangwa 046-521438 KATHMANDU VALLEY Baneshwor 01-4469032/4464518 Dharke 010-414140/414127 Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi 078-521021 Tikapur 091-560401/561237 Hasuliya 091-545006/545007
Z Bardibas 044-550524 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720 Nayabazar 01-4385611/4350282 Tandi 056-563078/563079 Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425 Mahendranagar ~ 099-524560/522366 Attariya 091-550779/550430
< Simara 053-521638 Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Chabahil 01-4469150/4469160 Khadichour 011-482150,482151 Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura 071-590807/590808 Belauri 099-580343/580342
o Lalbandi 046-501722 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Maitidevi 01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/521045 Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram 071-562146/562147 Dadeldhura 096-420405
) Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Satdobato 01-5152330 D_E'"U _ 01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh 056-531485/531486 Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 BethaArIA 071-425054 Lamki 091-540468/540469

Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini 071-580284/580364
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m PROVIENCE 1 Shreepur 051-527147/527380 Satungal 01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor 01-4600176/4601271 Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5 Ghorahi 082-561782 Bauniya 091-404014/404015
Ll Birtamod 023-534181, 534916 Dhalkebar 041-560186 Thapathali 01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel 01-5555426/5555457 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/541614 Kohalpur 081-542074/542075 Mangalsen 097-620058
U Itahari 025-587217 Nijgadh 053-540464 Basundhara 01-4389607 /4389608 Shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034 Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 Dhakdhai 071-411073/411074 Sanfebagar 097-625013
— Biratnagar 021-572010/572011 Rupani 031-450010/450011 Kumaripati 01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi 082-540645 Thutepipal 071-429468/429469 Pipalla 094-412094
LL Damak 023-583560/583561 Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397 Newroad 01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 Tulsipur 082-521823 PROVIENCE 6 Masuriya 091-402065
LL, Dharan 025-520976/520977 Lahan 033-561612/561613 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Thamel 01-4258609/4258629 PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi 084-400009/400008 Rukum 088-530076 Bajhang 092-421461/421462
O PROVIENCE 2 Janakpur 041-590346/590347 Gongabu 01-4387982/4387983 OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi 076-620090 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Bajura 097-541294
I Birgunj 051-520948/524340 Gol bazar 033-540611 Kalimati 01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk 056-595661 Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur 084-460078 PROVIENCE 7 Gokuleshwor 093-400095

Kalaiya 053-551554 PROVIENCE 3 Maharajgunj 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa 071-521478/526863 Dhangadhi 091-527481/523738 Patan-Baitadi 095-400086
O Malangwa 046-521438 KATHMANDU VALLEY Baneshwor 01-4469032/4464518 Dharke 010-414140/414127 Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi 078-521021 Tikapur 091-560401/561237 Hasuliya 091-545006/545007
Z Bardibas 044-550524 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720 Nayabazar 01-4385611/4350282 Tandi 056-563078/563079 Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425 Mahendranagar ~ 099-524560/522366 Attariya 091-550779/550430
< Simara 053-521638 Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Chabahil 01-4469150/4469160 Khadichour 011-482150,482151 Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura 071-590807/590808 Belauri 099-580343/580342
o Lalbandi 046-501722 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Maitidevi 01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/521045 Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram 071-562146/562147 Dadeldhura 096-420405
) Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Satdobato 01-5152330 Dallu 01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh 056-531485/531486 Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 Bethari 071-425054 Lamki 091-540468/540469

Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini 071-580284/580364
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)| PROVIENCE 1 Shreepur 051-527147/527380 Satungal 01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor 01-4600176/4601271 Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5 Ghorahi 082-561782 Bauniya 091-404014/404015
[ ] Birtamod 023-534181, 534916 Dhalkebar 041-560186 Thapathali 01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel 01-5555426/5555457 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/541614 Kohalpur 081-542074/542075 Mangalsen 097-620058
(U] Itahari 025-587217 Nijgadh 053-540464 Basundhara 01-4389607 /4389608 Shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034 Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 Dhakdhai 071-411073/411074 Sanfebagar 097-625013
— Biratnagar 021-572010/572011 Rupani 031-450010/450011 Kumaripati 01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi 082-540645 Thutepipal 071-429468/429469 Pipalla 094-412094
L, Damak 023-583560/583561 Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397 Newroad 01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 Tulsipur 082-521823 PROVIENCE 6 Masuriya 091-402065
LL Dharan 025-520976/520977 Lahan 033-561612/561613 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Thamel 01-4258609/4258629 PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi 084-400009/400008 Rukum 088-530076 Bajhang 092-421461/421462
o PROVIENCE 2 Janakpur 041-590346/590347 Gongabu 01-4387982/4387983 OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi 076-620090 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Bajura 097-541294
T Birgunj 051-520948/524340 Gol bazar 033-540611 Kalimati 01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk 056-595661 Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur 084-460078 PROVIENCE 7 Gokuleshwor 093-400095

Kalaiya 053-551554 PROVIENCE 3 Maharajgun; 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa 071-521478/526863 Dhangadhi 091-527481/523738 Patan-Baitadi 095-400086
O Malangwa 046-521438 KATHMANDU VALLEY Baneshwor 01-4469032/4464518 Dharke 010-414140/414127 Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi 078-521021 Tikapur 091-560401/561237 Hasuliya 091-545006/545007
Z Bardibas 044-550524 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720 Nayabazar 01-4385611/4350282 Tandi 056-563078/563079 Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425 Mahendranagar ~ 099-524560/522366 Attariya 091-550779/550430
< Simara 053-521638 Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Chabahil 01-4469150/4469160 Khadichour 011-482150,482151 Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura 071-590807/590808 Belauri 099-580343/580342
o Lalbandi 046-501722 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Maitidevi 01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/521045 Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram 071-562146/562147 Dadeldhura 096-420405
) Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Satdobato 01-5152330 Dallu 01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh 056-531485/531486 Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 Bethari 071-425054 Lamki 091-540468/540469

Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini 071-580284/580364
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| PROVIENCE 1 Shreepur 051-527147/527380 Satungal 01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor 01-4600176/4601271 Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5 Ghorahi 082-561782 Bauniya 091-404014/404015
Ll Birtamod 023-534181, 534916 Dhalkebar 041-560186 Thapathali 01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel 01-5555426/5555457 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/541614 Kohalpur 081-542074/542075 Mangalsen 097-620058
(@) Itahari 025-587217 Nijgadh 053-540464 Basundhara 01-4389607 /4389608 Shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034 Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 Dhakdhai 071-411073/411074 Sanfebagar 097-625013
— Biratnagar 021-572010/572011 Rupani 031-450010/450011 Kumaripati 01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi 082-540645 Thutepipal 071-429468/429469 Pipalla 094-412094
LL Damak 023-583560/583561 Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397 Newroad 01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 Tulsipur 082-521823 PROVIENCE 6 Masuriya 091-402065
LL Dharan 025-520976/520977 Lahan 033-561612/561613 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Thamel 01-4258609/4258629 PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi 084-400009/400008 Rukum 088-530076 Bajhang 092-421461/421462
O PROVIENCE 2 Janakpur 041-590346/590347 Gongabu 01-4387982/4387983 OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi 076-620090 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Bajura 097-541294
T Birgunj 051-520948/524340 Gol bazar 033-540611 Kalimati 01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk 056-595661 Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur 084-460078 PROVIENCE 7 Gokuleshwor 093-400095

Kalaiya 053-551554 PROVIENCE 3 Maharajgun; 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa 071-521478/526863 Dhangadhi 091-527481/523738 Patan-Baitadi 095-400086
) Malangwa 046-521438 KATHMANDU VALLEY Baneshwor 01-4469032/4464518 Dharke 010-414140/414127 Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi 078-521021 Tikapur 091-560401/561237 Hasuliya 091-545006/545007
z Bardibas 044-550524 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720 Nayabazar 01-4385611/4350282 Tandi 056-563078/563079 Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425 Mahendranagar ~ 099-524560/522366 Attariya 091-550779/550430
< Simara 053-521638 Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Chabahil 01-4469150/4469160 Khadichour 011-482150,482151 Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura 071-590807/590808 Belauri 099-580343/580342
o Lalbandi 046-501722 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Maitidevi 01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/521045 Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram 071-562146/562147 Dadeldhura 096-420405
) Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Satdobato 01-5152330 Dallu 01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh 056-531485/531486 Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 Bethari 071-425054 Lamki 091-540468/540469

Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini 071-580284/580364




W cwitter

@bank_bikas

e fawm §w 1.
Mahalaxmi Bikas Bank Ltd.

(AT T ST “@” iR TRETEALHT TSI TTed Te)

2nd Floor Annapurna Arcade, Durbarmarg, Kathmandu Nepal

Find us on:

facebook

@mahalaxmibikasbank

©01-4268719, Fax: 01-4269308 (& info@mahalaxmibank.com.np www.mahalaxmibank.com

Aug./Sept. 2021

Tgl el
3, 0%, K, 1, %0, 22, ¢8R, 2%,
20, 2¢, 2% T R0 T

gfauer

a

Stor yfofam
36 Sotlal

99 |7

(cPTGaTS! 3UcITHT f3aT) 23 24
At 3rean olaaf
29 Giwws 30 9 31

@R 3N/ ufduer

22

AR

Wednesday

UERER}

GRTIf

9%
W

Sept. 1
f&aan

BRdAIfcd!

f[dfgar YPEAR

Thursday

gl

19

Tqeff

26

31511 CebIe M

Qo

.98

20 24

Qv 2T

TN Hoard Rad I

2t

e

14

8
oladi

30

01-4600176/4601271
01-5555426/5555457
01-5242033/5242034
01-4443812 /4426980
01-5249550/5249551
01-4258609/4258629

OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY

m PROVIENCE 1 Shreepur 051-527147/527380 Satungal 01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor

Ll Birtamod 023-534181, 534916 Dhalkebar 041-560186 Thapathali 01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel

U Itahari 025-587217 Nijgadh 053-540464 Basundhara 01-4389607/4389608 Shankhamul

— Biratnagar 021-572010/572011 Rupani 031-450010/450011 Kumaripati 01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni

L, Damak 023-583560/583561 Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397 Newroad 01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang

LL, Dharan 025-520976/520977 Lahan 033-561612/561613 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Thamel

o PROVIENCE 2 Janakpur 041-590346/590347 Gongabu 01-4387982/4387983

I Birgunj 051-520948/524340 Gol bazar 033-540611 Kalimati 01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk
Kalaiya 053-551554 PROVIENCE 3 Maharajgunj 01-4721361 Kamane

O Malangwa 046-521438 KATHMANDU VALLEY Baneshwor 01-4469032/4464518 Dharke

Z | ©Bardibas 044-550524 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720 Nayabazar 01-4385611/4350282 Tandi

| ©simera 053-521638 Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Chabahil 01-4469150/4469160 Khadichour

oZ | ©Lalbandi 046-501722 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Maitidevi 01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi

m Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Satdobato 01-5152330 D-allu . 01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh

Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Charikot

056-595661
057-413181
010-414140/414127
056-563078/563079
011-482150,482151
010-521044/521045
056-531485/531486
049-421916/421917

HABAICTS fdeT 9

39

Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5
Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/541614
Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324
Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi 082-540645
Tulsipur 082-521823
PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi 084-400009/400008
Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi 076-620090
Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur 084-460078
Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa 071-521478/526863
Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi 078-521021
Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425
Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura 071-590807/590808
Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram 071-562146/562147
Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 Bethari 071-425054
Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini 071-580284/580364
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082-561782 Bauniya 091-404014/404015
081-542074/542075 Mangalsen 097-620058
071-411073/411074 Sanfebagar 097-625013
071-429468/429469 Pipalla 094-412094
Masuriya 091-402065
088-530076 Bajhang 092-421461/421462
083-524545/521667 Bajura 097-541294
Gokuleshwor 093-400095
Patan-Baitadi 095-400086

091-527481/523738
091-560401/561237
099-524560/522366
099-580343/580342
096-420405

091-540468/540469

Hasuliya
Attariya

091-545006/545007
091-550779/550430
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m PROVIENCE 1 Shreepur 051-527147/527380 Satungal 01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor 01-4600176/4601271
[ ] Birtamod 023-534181, 534916 Dhalkebar 041-560186 Thapathali 01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel 01-5555426/5555457
U Itahari 025-587217 Nijgadh 053-540464 Basundhara 01-4389607/4389608 Shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034
— Biratnagar 021-572010/572011 Rupani 031-450010/450011 Kumaripati 01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980
LL Damak 023-583560/583561 Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397 Newroad 01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551
LL Dharan 025-520976/520977 Lahan 033-561612/561613 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Thamel 01-4258609/4258629
O PROVIENCE 2 Janakpur 041-590346/590347 Gongabu 01-4387982/4387983 OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY
I Birgunj 051-520948/524340 Gol bazar 033-540611 Kalimati 01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk 056-595661

Kalaiya 053-551554 PROVIENCE 3 Maharajgunj 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181
Ol Malangwa 046-521438 KATHMANDU VALLEY Baneshwor 01-4469032/4464518 Dharke 010-414140/414127
Z | ©Bardibas 044-550524 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720 Nayabazar 01-4385611/4350282 Tandi 056-563078/563079
< Simara 053-521638 Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Chabahil 01-4469150/4469160 Khadichour 011-482150,482151
o Lalbandi 046-501722 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Maitidevi 01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/521045
O | © Chandranigahpur 055-540042/540722 Satdobato 01-5152330 Dallu 01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh ~ 056-531485/531486

Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Charikot 049-421916/421917
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Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5
Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/541614
Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324
Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi 082-540645
Tulsipur 082-521823
PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi 084-400009/400008
Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi 076-620090
Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur 084-460078
Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa 071-521478/526863
Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi 078-521021
Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425
Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura 071-590807/590808
Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram 071-562146/562147
Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 Bethari 071-425054
Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini 071-580284/580364
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Ghorahi
Kohalpur
Dhakdhai
Thutepipal

PROVIENCE 6
Rukum
Surkhet

PROVIENCE 7
Dhangadhi
Tikapur
Mahendranagar
Belauri
Dadeldhura
Lamki
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082-561782

081-542074/542075
071-411073/411074
071-429468/429469

088-530076
083-524545/521667

091-527481/523738
091-560401/561237
099-524560/522366
099-580343/580342
096-420405

091-540468/540469
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Bauniya
Mangalsen
Sanfebagar
Pipalla
Masuriya
Bajhang
Bajura
Gokuleshwor
Patan-Baitadi
Hasuliya
Attariya

091-404014/404015
097-620058
097-625013
094-412094
091-402065
092-421461/421462
097-541294
093-400095
095-400086
091-545006/545007
091-550779/550430
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| PROVIENCE 1 Shreepur 051-527147/527380 Satungal 01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor 01-4600176/4601271 Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5 Ghorahi 082-561782 Bauniya 091-404014/404015
L Birtamod 023-534181, 534916 Dhalkebar 041-560186 Thapathali 01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel 01-5555426/5555457 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/541614 Kohalpur 081-542074/542075 Mangalsen 097-620058
(@) Itahari 025-587217 Nijgadh 053-540464 Basundhara 01-4389607 /4389608 Shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034 Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 Dhakdhai 071-411073/411074 Sanfebagar 097-625013
— Biratnagar 021-572010/572011 Rupani 031-450010/450011 Kumaripati 01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/ 4426980 Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi 082-540645 Thutepipal 071-429468/429469 Pipalla 094-412094
LL Damak 023-583560/583561 Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397 Newroad 01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 Tulsipur 082-521823 PROVIENCE 6 Masuriya 091-402065
LL Dharan 025-520976/520977 Lahan 033-561612/561613 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Thamel 01-4258609/4258629 PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi 084-400009/400008 Rukum 088-530076 Bajhang 092-421461/421462
O PROVIENCE 2 Janakpur 041-590346/590347 Gongabu 01-4387982/4387983 OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi 076-620090 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Bajura 097-541294
I Birgunj 051-520948/524340 Gol bazar 033-540611 Kalimati 01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk 056-595661 Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur 084-460078 PROVIENCE 7 Gokuleshwor 093-400095

Kalaiya 053-551554 PROVIENCE 3 Maharajgunj 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa 071-521478/526863 Dhangadhi 091-527481/523738 Patan-Baitadi 095-400086
O Malangwa 046-521438 KATHMANDU VALLEY Baneshwor 01-4469032/4464518 Dharke 010-414140/414127 Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi 078-521021 Tikapur 091-560401/561237 Hasuliya 091-545006/545007
2 Bardibas 044-550524 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720 Nayabazar 01-4385611/4350282 Tandi 056-563078/563079 Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425 Mahendranagar ~ 099-524560/522366 Attariya 091-550779/550430
< Simara 053-521638 Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Chabahil 01-4469150/4469160 Khadichour 011-482150,482151 Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura 071-590807/590808 Belauri 099-580343/580342
o Lalbandi 046-501722 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Maitidevi 01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/521045 Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram 071-562146/562147 Dadeldhura 096-420405
) Chandranigahpur ~ 055-540042/540722 Satdobato 01-5152330 Dallu 01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh 056-531485/531486 Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 Bethari 071-425054 Lamki 091-540468/540469

Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini 071-580284/580364
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2nd Floor Annapurna Arcade, Durbarmarg, Kathmandu Nepal

Saturday

Wednesday

=t 33 - ECIR] aggen fofam

g! Q! X! K9! 67 %7 gg) 2\6)
94, 9%, Ro, R, X3, RY¥,
R TR T

faaer
fdars asd: q

W, 2R, %%, ¥, 8], R&%, k% U
Q0 T

17 20

agqeff T>aant

Q9
. |

Y

2] 27

QQ
Qe

Sladit

2& 12

22
GRTIf

Q3
20

[53Ejll

ng 13

23

3eufdanl Bahigm

Q38

qaiten/ageff

2q

2( 14

24

greRn

Q" qg  :qu

fags’ugaﬂ)8 23 9

X

U>adit

11

3190il 3ol :
R, ¥, K, 9 ] 2% 23 Q%
29, 2R, R, RB, RK, R T
Re Td

31colURIId :
¢, 23, 2%, ¥ T Re Td

)| PROVIENCE 1 Shreepur 051-527147/527380 Satungal 01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor 01-4600176/4601271 Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5 Ghorahi 082-561782 Bauniya 091-404014/404015
Ll Birtamod 023-534181, 534916 Dhalkebar 041-560186 Thapathali 01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel 01-5555426/5555457 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/541614 Kohalpur 081-542074/542075 Mangalsen 097-620058
(@) Itahari 025-587217 Nijgadh 053-540464 Basundhara 01-4389607 /4389608 Shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034 Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 Dhakdhai 071-411073/411074 Sanfebagar 097-625013
— Biratnagar 021-572010/572011 Rupani 031-450010/450011 Kumaripati 01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi 082-540645 Thutepipal 071-429468/429469 Pipalla 094-412094
LL Damak 023-583560/583561 Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397 Newroad 01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 Tulsipur 082-521823 PROVIENCE 6 Masuriya 091-402065
LL Dharan 025-520976/520977 Lahan 033-561612/561613 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Thamel 01-4258609/4258629 PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi 084-400009/400008 Rukum 088-530076 Bajhang 092-421461/421462
o PROVIENCE 2 Janakpur 041-590346/590347 Gongabu 01-4387982/4387983 OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi 076-620090 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Bajura 097-541294
T Birgunj 051-520948/524340 Gol bazar 033-540611 Kalimati 01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk 056-595661 Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur 084-460078 PROVIENCE 7 Gokuleshwor 093-400095

Kalaiya 053-551554 PROVIENCE 3 Maharajgun; 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa 071-521478/526863 Dhangadhi 091-527481/523738 Patan-Baitadi 095-400086
O Malangwa 046-521438 KATHMANDU VALLEY Baneshwor 01-4469032/4464518 Dharke 010-414140/414127 Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi 078-521021 Tikapur 091-560401/561237 Hasuliya 091-545006/545007
Z Bardibas 044-550524 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720 Nayabazar 01-4385611/4350282 Tandi 056-563078/563079 Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425 Mahendranagar ~ 099-524560/522366 Attariya 091-550779/550430
< Simara 053-521638 Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Chabahil 01-4469150/4469160 Khadichour 011-482150,482151 Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura 071-590807/590808 Belauri 099-580343/580342
o Lalbandi 046-501722 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Maitidevi 01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/521045 Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram 071-562146/562147 Dadeldhura 096-420405
) Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Satdobato 01-5152330 Dallu 01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh 056-531485/531486 Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 Bethari 071-425054 Lamki 091-540468/540469

Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini 071-580284/580364
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Dec. 2021 /Jan. 2022
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)| PROVIENCE 1 Shreepur 051-527147/527380 Satungal 01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor 01-4600176/4601271 Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5 Ghorahi 082-561782 Bauniya 091-404014/404015
[ ] Birtamod 023-534181, 534916 Dhalkebar 041-560186 Thapathali 01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel 01-5555426/5555457 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/541614 Kohalpur 081-542074/542075 Mangalsen 097-620058
(@) Itahari 025-587217 Nijgadh 053-540464 Basundhara 01-4389607 /4389608 Shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034 Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 Dhakdhai 071-411073/411074 Sanfebagar 097-625013
— Biratnagar 021-572010/572011 Rupani 031-450010/450011 Kumaripati 01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi 082-540645 Thutepipal 071-429468/429469 Pipalla 094-412094
LL Damak 023-583560/583561 Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397 Newroad 01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 Tulsipur 082-521823 PROVIENCE 6 Masuriya 091-402065
LL Dharan 025-520976/520977 Lahan 033-561612/561613 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Thamel 01-4258609/4258629 PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi 084-400009/400008 Rukum 088-530076 Bajhang 092-421461/421462
o PROVIENCE 2 Janakpur 041-590346/590347 Gongabu 01-4387982/4387983 OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi 076-620090 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Bajura 097-541294
T Birgunj 051-520948/524340 Gol bazar 033-540611 Kalimati 01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk 056-595661 Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur 084-460078 PROVIENCE 7 Gokuleshwor 093-400095

Kalaiya 053-551554 PROVIENCE 3 Maharajgun; 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa 071-521478/526863 Dhangadhi 091-527481/523738 Patan-Baitadi 095-400086
O Malangwa 046-521438 KATHMANDU VALLEY Baneshwor 01-4469032/4464518 Dharke 010-414140/414127 Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi 078-521021 Tikapur 091-560401/561237 Hasuliya 091-545006/545007
Z Bardibas 044-550524 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720 Nayabazar 01-4385611/4350282 Tandi 056-563078/563079 Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425 Mahendranagar ~ 099-524560/522366 Attariya 091-550779/550430
< Simara 053-521638 Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Chabahil 01-4469150/4469160 Khadichour 011-482150,482151 Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura 071-590807/590808 Belauri 099-580343/580342
o Lalbandi 046-501722 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Maitidevi 01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/521045 Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram 071-562146/562147 Dadeldhura 096-420405
) Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Satdobato 01-5152330 Dallu 01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh 056-531485/531486 Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 Bethari 071-425054 Lamki 091-540468/540469

Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini 071-580284/580364
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)| PROVIENCE 1 Shreepur 051-527147/527380 Satungal 01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor 01-4600176/4601271 Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5 Ghorahi 082-561782 Bauniya 091-404014/404015
[ ] Birtamod 023-534181, 534916 Dhalkebar 041-560186 Thapathali 01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel 01-5555426/5555457 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/541614 Kohalpur 081-542074/542075 Mangalsen 097-620058
(@) Itahari 025-587217 Nijgadh 053-540464 Basundhara 01-4389607 /4389608 Shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034 Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 Dhakdhai 071-411073/411074 Sanfebagar 097-625013
— Biratnagar 021-572010/572011 Rupani 031-450010/450011 Kumaripati 01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi 082-540645 Thutepipal 071-429468/429469 Pipalla 094-412094
LL Damak 023-583560/583561 Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397 Newroad 01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 Tulsipur 082-521823 PROVIENCE 6 Masuriya 091-402065
LL, Dharan 025-520976/520977 Lahan 033-561612/561613 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Thamel 01-4258609/4258629 PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi 084-400009/400008 Rukum 088-530076 Bajhang 092-421461/421462
o PROVIENCE 2 Janakpur 041-590346/590347 Gongabu 01-4387982/4387983 OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi 076-620090 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Bajura 097-541294
T Birgunj 051-520948/524340 Gol bazar 033-540611 Kalimati 01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk 056-595661 Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur 084-460078 PROVIENCE 7 Gokuleshwor 093-400095

Kalaiya 053-551554 PROVIENCE 3 Maharajgun; 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa 071-521478/526863 Dhangadhi 091-527481/523738 Patan-Baitadi 095-400086
O Malangwa 046-521438 KATHMANDU VALLEY Baneshwor 01-4469032/4464518 Dharke 010-414140/414127 Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi 078-521021 Tikapur 091-560401/561237 Hasuliya 091-545006/545007
Z Bardibas 044-550524 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720 Nayabazar 01-4385611/4350282 Tandi 056-563078/563079 Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425 Mahendranagar ~ 099-524560/522366 Attariya 091-550779/550430
< Simara 053-521638 Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Chabahil 01-4469150/4469160 Khadichour 011-482150,482151 Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura 071-590807/590808 Belauri 099-580343/580342
o Lalbandi 046-501722 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Maitidevi 01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/521045 Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram 071-562146/562147 Dadeldhura 096-420405
) Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Satdobato 01-5152330 Dallu 01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh 056-531485/531486 Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 Bethari 071-425054 Lamki 091-540468/540469

Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini 071-580284/580364
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)| PROVIENCE 1 Shreepur 051-527147/527380 Satungal 01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor 01-4600176/4601271 Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5 Ghorahi 082-561782 Bauniya 091-404014/404015
[ ] Birtamod 023-534181, 534916 Dhalkebar 041-560186 Thapathali 01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel 01-5555426/5555457 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal 071-541613/541614 Kohalpur 081-542074/542075 Mangalsen 097-620058
(@) Itahari 025-587217 Nijgadh 053-540464 Basundhara 01-4389607 /4389608 Shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034 Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj 081-415071/415324 Dhakdhai 071-411073/411074 Sanfebagar 097-625013
— Biratnagar 021-572010/572011 Rupani 031-450010/450011 Kumaripati 01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi 082-540645 Thutepipal 071-429468/429469 Pipalla 094-412094
LL Damak 023-583560/583561 Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397 Newroad 01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 Tulsipur 082-521823 PROVIENCE 6 Masuriya 091-402065
LL Dharan 025-520976/520977 Lahan 033-561612/561613 Bhaktapur 01-6614486 Thamel 01-4258609/4258629 PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi 084-400009/400008 Rukum 088-530076 Bajhang 092-421461/421462
o PROVIENCE 2 Janakpur 041-590346/590347 Gongabu 01-4387982/4387983 OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi 076-620090 Surkhet 083-524545/521667 Bajura 097-541294
T Birgunj 051-520948/524340 Gol bazar 033-540611 Kalimati 01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk 056-595661 Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur 084-460078 PROVIENCE 7 Gokuleshwor 093-400095

Kalaiya 053-551554 PROVIENCE 3 Maharajgun; 01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa 071-521478/526863 Dhangadhi 091-527481/523738 Patan-Baitadi 095-400086
O Malangwa 046-521438 KATHMANDU VALLEY Baneshwor 01-4469032/4464518 Dharke 010-414140/414127 Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi 078-521021 Tikapur 091-560401/561237 Hasuliya 091-545006/545007
Z Bardibas 044-550524 Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720 Nayabazar 01-4385611/4350282 Tandi 056-563078/563079 Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta 076-540351/540425 Mahendranagar ~ 099-524560/522366 Attariya 091-550779/550430
< Simara 053-521638 Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668 Chabahil 01-4469150/4469160 Khadichour 011-482150,482151 Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura 071-590807/590808 Belauri 099-580343/580342
o Lalbandi 046-501722 Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803 Maitidevi 01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/521045 Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram 071-562146/562147 Dadeldhura 096-420405
) Chandranigahpur  055-540042/540722 Satdobato 01-5152330 Dallu 01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh 056-531485/531486 Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 Bethari 071-425054 Lamki 091-540468/540469

Tinchuli 01-4917972/4917973 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini 071-580284/580364
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PROVIENCE 1
Birtamod
Itahari
Biratnagar
Damak
Dharan

PROVIENCE 2
Birgunj
Kalaiya
Malangwa
Bardibas
Simara
Lalbandi
Chandranigahpur

023-534181, 534916
025-587217

021-572010/572011
023-583560/583561
025-520976/520977

051-520948/524340
053-551554
046-521438
044-550524
053-521638
046-501722
055-540042/540722
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Shreepur 051-527147/527380
Dhalkebar 041-560186
Nijgadh 053-540464
Rupani 031-450010/450011
Prasauni 9845225057, 9755001397
Lahan 033-561612/561613
Janakpur 041-590346/590347
Gol bazar 033-540611
PROVIENCE 3
KATHMANDU VALLEY
Durbarmarg 01-4268719/4268720
Putalisadak 01-4224179/4230668
Sukedhara 01-4373875/4373803
Satdobato 01-5152330

Satungal
Thapathali
Basundhara
Kumaripati
Newroad
Bhaktapur
Gongabu
Kalimati
Maharajgunj
Baneshwor
Nayabazar
Chabahil
Maitidevi
Dallu
Tinchuli
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01-5108114/5108092 Koteshwor 01-4600176/4601271 Hetauda 057-520822 PROVIENCE 5
01-4101517/4101518 Jhamsikhel 01-5555426/5555457 Khurkhure 056-419132/419153 Butwal
01-4389607 /4389608 Shankhamul 01-5242033/5242034 Manahari 057-414030 Nepalgunj
01-5008606/5008510 Bhatbhateni 01-4443812/4426980 Palung 057-621542/400021 Lamahi
01-5342401/5342402 Sanobharyang 01-5249550/5249551 Tulsipur
01-6614486 Thamel 01-4258609/4258629 PROVIENCE 4 Bansgadhi
01-4387982/4387983 OUTSIDE KATHMANDU VALLEY Chipledunga Pokhara 061-584900 Pakadi
01-6219452/5906843 Hakimchowk 056-595661 Abukhaireni 065-540561/540562 Rajapur
01-4721361 Kamane 057-413181 Newroad Pokhara 061-520446/520447 Bhairahawa
01-4469032/4464518 Dharke 010-414140/414127 Shisuwa 061-564980/564981 Parasi
01-4385611/4350282 Tandi 056-563078/563079 Damauli 065-563338, 563339 Chandrauta
01-4469150/ 4469160 Khadichour 011-482150,482151 Kawasoti 078-540260 Suryapura
01-4534078/4532581 Dhadingbesi 010-521044/521045 Nayabazar-Pokhara 061-573498/573898 Manigram
01-4274047 /4274045 Narayangarh 056-531485/531486 Lakeside-Pokhara 061-590155/590156 Bethari
01-4917972/4917973 Charikot 049-421916/421917 Bijayapur-Pokhara 061-411711 Lumbini
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071-541613/541614
081-415071/415324
082-540645
082-521823
084-400009/400008
076-620090
084-460078
071-521478/526863
078-521021
076-540351/540425
071-590807/590808
071-562146/562147
071-425054
071-580284/580364
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Ghorahi
Kohalpur
Dhakdhai
Thutepipal

PROVIENCE 6
Rukum
Surkhet

PROVIENCE 7
Dhangadhi
Tikapur
Mahendranagar
Belauri
Dadeldhura
Lamki

082-561782

081-542074/542075
071-411073/411074
071-429468/429469

088-530076
083-524545/521667

091-527481/523738
091-560401/561237
099-524560/522366
099-580343/580342
096-420405

091-540468/540469
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Bauniya
Mangalsen
Sanfebagar
Pipalla
Masuriya
Bajhang
Bajura
Gokuleshwor
Patan-Baitadi
Hasuliya
Attariya

091-404014/404015
097-620058
097-625013
094-412094
091-402065
092-421461/421462
097-541294
093-400095
095-400086
091-545006/545007
091-550779/550430






